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Institute Name:

College of Social Work Nirmala Niketan 38 New Marine
Lines Mumbai - 400 020

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including (Including
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)

UG [3Years 61 113 174 146 28 0 0

Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 48 69 117 80 37 0 0

Program(s)]

Recognition by DPIIT/Startup India

Name of Venture DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.

0 0

VC investment

Name of startups Amount received

NA 0
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Organisation Name

NA

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

72

30
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No. of students  No. of students

receiving full receiving full
tuition fee tuition fee
reimbursement reimbursement
from the State from

and Central Institution
Government Funds

29 6

19 6

Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India

2022-23

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

11

Year of receiving VC investment

2022-23

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

26
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FDI investment

Name of startups FDI investment received

NA 0

Innovation Grant from Govt. Organisation

Name of Government organisation from which grant is received

RUSA Maharashtra

Patents

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published
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Year of receiving FDI investment

2022-23
Amount of Grant received Year of receiving grant
247810 2022-23
2022 2021 2020
0 0
0 0
2022 2021 2020
0 0
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Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Innovation Name Stage of technology

NA Level 1

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups Company's Turnover

NA 0

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni Program passed from Year of passing Founder of company

NA 0 0 NA

Pre-incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year
Number of Pre-incubation units
Expenditure on pre-incubation activities

Income generated by institution through pre-incubation activities

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Financial Year

2022-23

Financial Year

2022-23

Year in which company appeared in Forbes/Fortune 500

0

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
1 1 1
145000 0 0
0 0 0
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Incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year
Number of Incubation units
Expenditure on Incubation activities

Income generated by institution through Incubation activities

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2022-23 2021-22
0 0
0 0
0 0

2020-21

FDP
Academic Title of Course FDP Sponsored /Supported Certificate Program Offering Department/Centre/ Unit Program Start Program End
year by Name Date Date
2022-23 FDP on Entrepreneurship RUSA Maharashtra Nirmiti Centre for Social Inno 2022-11-24 2022-11-29
Education
Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR
Academic Title of Course Course Type of Level of Course Offering Department/Centre/ Total Credit
year Code Course Course(UG/PG/PhD.) UnitName Score
2020-21 Social Entrepreneurship SOEN 5.8 Elective uG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 2
Course Nirmala Niketan
2021-22 Social Entrepreneurship SOEN 5.8 Elective uG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 2
Course Nirmala Niketan
2022-23 Social Innovation SOEN 5.8 Elective UG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 2
Course Nirmala Niketan
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Academic Title of Course Course Type of Level of Course Offering Department/Centre/ Total Credit
year Code Course Course(UG/PG/PhD.) UnitName Score
2020-21 Add on in Social 001 Elective UG/ PG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 2
Entrepreneurship Course Nirmala Niketan
2021-22 Add on in Social 001 Elective UG/ PG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 2
Entrepreneurship Course Nirmala Niketan
2022-23 Add on in Social 001 Elective UG/ PG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 2
Entrepreneurship Course Nirmala Niketan
2022-23 Social Innovation CLO 04 Core PG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 4
Course Nirmala Niketan
2022-23 Entrepreneurship CLO 16 Core PG College of Social Work (Autonomous) 4
Course Nirmala Niketan
Faculty Details
Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association type
Months) institution? Date Date
1 Anita Machado 50  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 346 20-06- Regular
2005
2 Kalyani Talvelkar 47  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 174 01-08- Regular
2013
3 Ms Pooja Khude 26  Other Female M.COM 18 12-09- Visiting
2022
4 Roshni Alphonso 47  Assistant Professor Female MSW 289 14-06- Regular
2010
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Adv Maharukh

Adenwalla

Dr Veena Yardi

Mr Royden Dsouza

RENY RAJAN

Vaijayanta Anand

Anita Panot

Lidwin Dias

Ms Rena Rodricks

Saman Afroz

Dr Suchita

Krishnaprasad

Mr Priyadarshan
Naik

Renu Shah

Sonia Rodrigues

62

64

46

32

59

60

55

63

43

64

40

43

45

Other

Lecturer

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Other

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

LLB

Ph.D

PGDBM

MSW

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

B.COM

Ph.D

MSW

480

512

70

428

373

304

24

257

429

180

228

272

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-06- —
2000

01-12- —
2022

13-09- -
2022

10-06- —
2019

01-07- —
1991

17-07- —
1995

02-07- —
2001

15-06- -
2022

01-08- —
2013

14-11- —
2022

08-08- —
2011

06-12- —
2008

14-06- —
2004

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Cletus Zuzarte

Meghna Vesvikar

Ms Vanita Lobo

Sameer Mohite

Albin Thomas

Elvis Thomas

Mr Vivian Almeida

Ronald Yesudhas

Dr Nigel Barrett

Mr Adrian Rosario

Pallavi Xalxo

Smita Bammidi

57

40

49

39

31

62

33

39

54

53

33

42

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

MSW

M.A

B.A

MSW

MSW

MSW

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MSW

Ph.D

327

228

144

60

72

452

33

156

120

127

88

180

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-07- —
2018

07-01- —
2009

03-07- —
2017

12-06- —
2018

01-11- —
2017

02-07- —
1988

12-12- —
2022

08-01- —
2013

08-07- —
2013

12-12- —
2022

04-12- —
2017

15-01- -
2015

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Visiting

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular
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