

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education



Welcome to Data Capturing System: INNOVATION

Institute ID: IR-I-C-33688 Institute Name: College of Social Work Nirmala Niketan 38 New Marine Lines Mumbai - 400 020

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Institute ID: IR-I-C-33688 Institute Name: College of Social Work Nirmala Niketan 38 New Marine Lines Mumbai - 400 020

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	61	113	174	146	28	0	0	72	29	6	11	26
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	48	69	117	80	37	0	0	30	19	6	5	0

Recognition by DPIIT/Startup India

Name of Venture	DPIIT/Start up India Registration No.	Year of recognition by DPIIT/startup India
0	0	2022-23

VC investment

Name of startups	Amount received	Organisation Name	Year of receiving VC investment
NA	0	NA	2022-23

FDI investment

Name of startups	FDI investment received	Year of receiving FDI investment
NA	0	2022-23

Innovation Grant from Govt. Organisation

Name of Government organisation from which grant is received	Amount of Grant received	Year of receiving grant
RUSA Maharashtra	247810	2022-23

Patents

Calendar year	2022	2021	2020
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Patents Commercialized & Technology Transferred

Calendar year	2022	2021	2020
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0

Innovations at various stages of Technology Readiness Level

Innovation Name	Stage of technology	Financial Year
NA	Level 1	2022-23

Ventures/startups grown to turnover of 50 lacs

Name of startups	Company's Turnover	Financial Year
NA	0	2022-23

Alumni that are Founders of Forbes/Fortune 500 companies

Name of the Alumni	Program passed from	Year of passing	Founder of company	Year in which company appeared in Forbes/Fortune 500
NA	0	0	NA	0

Pre-incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Number of Pre-incubation units	1	1	1
Expenditure on pre-incubation activities	145000	0	0
Income generated by institution through pre-incubation activities	0	0	0

Incubation:expenditure/income

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Number of Incubation units	0	0	0
Expenditure on Incubation activities	0	0	0
Income generated by institution through Incubation activities	0	0	0

FDP

Academic	Title of Course	FDP Sponsored /Supported	Certificate Program Offering Department/Centre/ Unit	Program Start	Program End
year		by	Name	Date	Date
2022-23	FDP on Entrepreneurship Education	RUSA Maharashtra	Nirmiti Centre for Social Inno	2022-11-24	2022-11-29

Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Academic year	Title of Course	Course Code	Type of Course	Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD.)	Course Offering Department/Centre/ UnitName	Total Credit Score
2020-21	Social Entrepreneurship	SOEN 5.8	Elective Course	UG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	2
2021-22	Social Entrepreneurship	SOEN 5.8	Elective Course	UG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	2
2022-23	Social Innovation	SOEN 5.8	Elective Course	UG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	2

Academic year	Title of Course	Course Code	Type of Course	Level of Course(UG/PG/PhD.)	Course Offering Department/Centre/ UnitName	Total Credit Score
2020-21	Add on in Social Entrepreneurship	001	Elective Course	UG/ PG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	2
2021-22	Add on in Social Entrepreneurship	001	Elective Course	UG/ PG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	2
2022-23	Add on in Social Entrepreneurship	001	Elective Course	UG/ PG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	2
2022-23	Social Innovation	CLO 04	Core Course	PG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	4
2022-23	Entrepreneurship	CLO 16	Core Course	PG	College of Social Work (Autonomous) Nirmala Niketan	4

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Anita Machado	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	346	Yes	20-06- 2005		Regular
2	Kalyani Talvelkar	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	174	Yes	01-08- 2013		Regular
3	Ms Pooja Khude	26	Other	Female	M.COM	18	Yes	12-09- 2022		Visiting
4	Roshni Alphonso	47	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	289	Yes	14-06- 2010		Regular

5	Adv Maharukh Adenwalla	62	Other	Female	LLB	480	Yes	29-06- 2000	 Adhoc / Contractual
6	Dr Veena Yardi	64	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	512	Yes	01-12- 2022	 Visiting
7	Mr Royden Dsouza	46	Other	Male	PGDBM	18	Yes	13-09- 2022	 Visiting
8	RENY RAJAN	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	70	Yes	10-06- 2019	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	Vaijayanta Anand	59	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	428	Yes	01-07- 1991	 Regular
10	Anita Panot	60	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	373	Yes	17-07- 1995	 Regular
11	Lidwin Dias	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	304	Yes	02-07- 2001	 Regular
12	Ms Rena Rodricks	63	Other	Female	B.A	24	Yes	15-06- 2022	 Visiting
13	Saman Afroz	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	257	Yes	01-08- 2013	 Regular
14	Dr Suchita Krishnaprasad	64	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	429	Yes	14-11- 2022	 Visiting
15	Mr Priyadarshan Naik	40	Other	Male	B.COM	180	Yes	08-08- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	Renu Shah	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	06-12- 2008	 Regular
17	Sonia Rodrigues	45	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	272	Yes	14-06- 2004	 Regular

18	Cletus Zuzarte	57	Assistant Professor	Male	MSW	327	Yes	05-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
19	Meghna Vesvikar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	228	Yes	07-01- 2009	 Regular
20	Ms Vanita Lobo	49	Other	Female	B.A	144	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Visiting
21	Sameer Mohite	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MSW	60	Yes	12-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	Albin Thomas	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MSW	72	Yes	01-11- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
23	Elvis Thomas	62	Associate Professor	Male	MSW	452	Yes	02-07- 1988	 Regular
24	Mr Vivian Almeida	33	Lecturer	Male	M.A. (Economics)	33	Yes	12-12- 2022	 Visiting
25	Ronald Yesudhas	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	08-01- 2013	 Regular
26	Dr Nigel Barrett	54	Other	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	08-07- 2013	 Adhoc / Contractual
27	Mr Adrian Rosario	53	Other	Male	MBA	127	Yes	12-12- 2022	 Visiting
28	Pallavi Xalxo	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MSW	88	Yes	04-12- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
29	Smita Bammidi	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	15-01- 2015	 Regular